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7.19 Expenditures on education and percentage distribution, by source of funds, 1966-71 

Yeat 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970r 
1971P 

Total 
$'000,000 

4,155.2 
5,025.5 
5,777.1 
6,554.8 
7,565.4 
8,241.7 

Government 
Federal ' 

% 
13.0 
12.5 
11.3 
11.2 
11.8 
11.9 

Provincial 

% 
47.8 
51.6 
54.4 
54.5 
54.9 
59.6 

Municipal 

% 
27.8 
26.1 
25.6 
25.6 
23.6 
21.3 

Fees 

% 

5.3 
4.5 
4.4 
4.1 
3.9 
3.3 

Other 
sources 

% 
6.1 
5.3 
4.3 
4.6 
5.8 
3.9 

'Starting with 1967, funds transferred to the provinces for the purpose of post-secondary education are classified as provin
cial expenditures. 

7.20 Expenditures on education, by level of study, 1966-71 (million dollars) 

Vocational 
training 

Year Total Elementary 
and 
secondary 

Post-secondary 
Non-
university 

125.0 
200.1 
251.2 
272.2 
373.5 
413.9 

Universi ty ' 

991.6 
1,243.4 
1,360.0 
1,583.0 
l,829.6r 
1,889.4 

Total 

1,116.6 
1,443.5 
1,611.2 
1,855.2 
2,203. ir 
2,303.3 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971P 

4,155.2 
5,025.4 
5,777.1 
6,554.8 
7,565.4r 
8,241.7 

2,790.9 
3,230.0 
3,775.1 
4,262.8 
4,900.4r 
5,472.9 

247.7 
351.9 
390.8 
436.8 
461.9 
465.5 

'Expenditures for university transfer students are included under "university" forall years up to and including 1969-70. 

7.21 Facilities for the study of tlie arts in Canada, academic year 1970-71 

Course 

Advertising and commercial art 
Fine art 
Crafts ' 
Creative writing 
Dance 
Design ' 
Graphic arts 
Music 
Photography and film 
Theatre 

University 

Under
graduate 

20 

1 
6 

32 
3 

14 

Masters 

3 

9 

5 

Doc
torate 

2 

6 

1 

Community College 
and CEGEP 
Transfer Voca-
diploma tional 

diploma 

17 

1 

10 
6 
2 

7 
10 

8 

16 
14 
4 
6 
5 

Independent 

Diploma 

1 
3 
2 
1 
7 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 

Non-
diploma 

3 
3 

1 
1 
1 

1 
3 

'Includes pottery, ceramics, batik, jewellery and metal arts. 
'Includes furniture, interior and fashion design. 

7.22 Number of museums, art galleries and related institutions in Canada, 1970 

Type of institution 

General m u s e u m ' 
Art museum or gallery 
History museum 
Natural science museum 
Science and technology 

museum 
Archives 
Zoo or wildlife refuge 
Aquarium 
Botanical garden, 

arboretum or 
conservatory 

Planetarium 
Observatory 
Historic building or 

restoration 
Other ' 

Total 

Nfld. 

_ 
1 
2 

— 
— 1 

— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
3 
6 

13 

PEl 

2 

— 2 

— 
— 1 

— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
4 
4 

13 

NS 

9 
3 

16 

— 
— 6 

— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
II 
6 

51 

NB 

6 
4 
i 

— 
— 3 

— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
6 
2 

26 

Que. 

11 
13 
12 

3 

1 
8 
4 
2 

3 

— 1 

6 
23 

87 

Onl. 

53 
22 
52 

6 

3 
19 

8 

— 
4 
1 
3 

36 
50 

257 

Man. 

7 
3 
7 
4 

— 1 
1 

— 

— 1 

— 
4 
8 

36 

Sask. 

11 
6 
9 
5 

1 
2 
3 

— 

— 
— 1 

7 
12 

57 

Alta. 

20 
8 

14 
3 

— 3 
1 

— 
1 
2 

_ 
3 

11 

66 

BC 

29 
7 

17 
3 

1 
5 
2 
1 

3 
1 
2 

5 
22 

98 

YT 
and 
NWT 

2 

_ 
_ 
_ 
— _ 
— 
— 

— 
_ 
_ 
2 

-
4 

Canada 

150 
67 

136 
24 

6 
49 
19 

3 

11 
5 
7 

87 
144 

708 

'A museum is classified as "General" if the response indicated more than one category of collection, e.g., archaeology, en
tomology, ethnology. 

'Institutions which did not completely fit into the specified types are classified as "Other". This classification also includes 
pionser villages, and some complexes where one questionnaire was used to respond for two or more components of a com
plex e.g.. planetarium, art museum. 


