7.19 Expenditures on education and percentage distribution, by source of funds, 1966-71

Year	Total	Governmen	ı	Fees	Other	
	\$'000,000	Federal ¹	Provincial %	Municipal %	%	sources %
1966 1967 1968 1969	4,155.2	13.0	47.8	27.8	5.3	6.1
1967	5,025.5	12.5	51.6 54.4	26.1 25.6	4.5	5.3
1969	6,554.8	11.2	54.5	25.6	4.1	4.6
1970r	7,565.4	11.8	54.9	23.6	3.9	5.8
1971P	8,241.7	11.9	59.6	21.3	3.3	3.9

^{&#}x27;Starting with 1967, funds transferred to the provinces for the purpose of post-secondary education are classified as provincial expenditures.

7.20 Expenditures on education, by level of study, 1966-71 (million dollars)

Year	Total	Elementary	Post-second	Vocational		
	-	and secondary	Non- university	University ¹	Total	training
1966 1967 1968 1969 1970	4,155.2 5,025.4 5,777.1 6,554.8 7,565.4r 8,241.7	2,790.9 3,230.0 3,775.1 4,262.8 4,900.4r 5,472.9	125.0 200.1 251.2 272.2 373.5 413.9	991.6 1,243.4 1,360.0 1,583.0 1,829.6 ^r 1,889.4	1,116.6 1,443.5 1,611.2 1,855.2 2,203.1r 2,303.3	247.7 351.9 390.8 436.8 461.9 465.5

^{&#}x27;Expenditures for university transfer students are included under "university" for all years up to and including 1969-70.

7.21 Facilities for the study of the arts in Canada, academic year 1970-71

Course	Universit	у		Commun and CEG	ity College EP	Independent		
	Under- graduate	Masters	Doc- torate	Transfer diploma	Voca- tional diploma	Diploma	Non- diploma	
Advertising and commercial art		-		-	7	1	4	
Fine art	20	3	2	17	10	3	3	
Crafts ¹	-	-	_		8	2	3	
Creative writing	1000 m	(- C	-	1	=	ī	_	
Dance	1	-	3	52	_	7	1	
Design*	6	-	-	-	16	i	1	
Graphic arts	2	-	_	_	14	i	i	
Music	32	9	6	10	4	3	_	
Photography and film	3	. 2		6	6	1	1	
Theatre	14	5	1	2	5	2	1	

Includes pottery, ceramics, batik, jewellery and metal arts.
Includes furniture, interior and fashion design.

7.22 Number of museums, art galleries and related institutions in Canada, 1970

Type of institution	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada
General museum ¹	6	2	9	6	11	53	7	11	20	29	2	150
Art museum or gallery	1	-	3	4	13	22	3	6	8	7	2	67
History museum	2	2	16	5	12	22 52	7	9	14	17	-	136
Natural science museum		-	-	-	3	6	4	5	3	3		24
Science and technology					5			30				1000
museum	-	-	-	-	1	3	-	1	_	1	-	6
Archives	1	1	6	3	8	19	1	2	3	5	_	49
Zoo or wildlife refuge	-	-	_	-	4	8	1	3	1	2		19
Aquarium	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	_	1	_	3
Botanical garden, arboretum or												
conservatory	P-0	-	-	-	3	4	-	-	1	3	_	11
Planetarium	_	-	_	-	-	1		-	2	1	_	5
Observatory	_	-	_	-	1	3	-	1	-	2	-	7
Historic building or	V. 1			4		60		-		2	120	4.2
restoration	3	4	11	6	23	36 50	4	7	3	5	2	87
Other ²	6	4	6	2	23	50	8	12	11	22	-	144
Total	13	13	51	26	87	257	36	57	66	98	4	708

^{&#}x27;A museum is classified as "General" if the response indicated more than one category of collection, e.g., archaeology, en-

In the response indicated more than one category of collection, e.g., archaeology, entomology, ethnology.

Institutions which did not completely fit into the specified types are classified as "Other". This classification also includes pioneer villages, and some complexes where one questionnaire was used to respond for two or more components of a complex, e.g., planetarium, art museum.